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I N T E R A C T I O N ’ S
P O L I C Y

Interact ion recognises people f rom Aboriginal
and di f ferent cul tural  backgrounds have 
posi t ive impacts on our services
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Interact ion wi l l  respect your cul tural
background when developing, pract ic ing and
reviewing our pol ic ies

Interact ion respects and appreciates that
Abor ig inal  cul ture and communit ies are diverse 
and have many tr ibes and groups across NSW

Interact ion is f lexible when i t  comes to
designing your service to meet your needs
and cul tural  preferences
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S T A F F  R O L E S

Staff  wi l l  ta lk wi th Abor ig inal  and cul tural
special ists when we need to and to learn
more about your customs and pract ices
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Staff  wi l l  regular ly update their  knowledge
of your cul tural  background

We can help you bui ld your reading and
wri t ing ski l ls  i f  you would l ike

Staf f  wi l l  learn how to support  you to keep
in touch with your cul ture and community
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C U L T U R A L
C O M M U N I T Y

We understand that story te l l ing and si lence
are sometimes how Aboriginal  people ref lect
on things
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We understand that extended fami ly is
important to you and i t  can include both
blood and non-blood relat ions

We understand that you may be raised by
your whole community and we wi l l  d iscuss
with many of  them when making important
decis ions.  This wi l l  a lso include your
guardian

Staf f  wi l l  ta lk wi th your cul tural  community
when planning your services,  i f  you want
them to
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I N T E R P R E T E R S

We understand that fami ly might af fect  the
decis ions that you make. We wi l l  get
interpreters i f  you or your fami ly need i t
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Interpreters wi l l  t ranslate what we are saying
so you and your fami ly can understand the
informat ion

We wi l l  provide translated material  i f  you
need i t  so everyone can understand

Version 2
Next Review Date: 15 February 2027

Translated material  is  when something is
changed from one language into another and
means the same thing
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